CPVL SERIES
HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROL
CPVL Pilot Control Valves is part of the
comprehensive range of David Brown Hydraulics
product, and with the inclusion of electrical and
mechanical detent is designed specifically for Wheeled
Loader applications.
The product is supported by an extensive range of

HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROLS
Series CPVL106
CPVL SERIES ORDERING KEY
4
CPVL106
B =1/4” BSP Ports (standard option)
S = 7/16”-20 UNF SAE Ports
E 1 2 3 4 X X X X K 5 6 X X X X X
1 = 12 VDC Magnets
2 = 24 VDC Magnets
W = Without linkage
L = With linkage
E = Electric detent on port 6
M = Mechanical detent on port 6
X = No detent
E = Electric detent on port 5
M = Mechanical detent on port 5
X = No detent
Metering curve no on port 6
(see catalogue)
Metering curve no on port 5
(see catalogue)
Knob type on auxiliary
(see knob catalogue)
E = Electric detent on port 4
M = Mechanical detent on port 4
X = No detent
E = Electric detent on port 3
M = Mechanical detent on port 3
X = No detent
E = Electric detent on port 2
M = Mechanical detent on port 2
X = No detent
E = Electric detent on port 1
M = Mechanical detent on port 1
X = No detent
Metering curve no on port 4
(see catalogue)
Metering curve no on port 3
(see catalogue)
Metering curve no on port 2
(see catalogue)
Metering curve no on port 1
(see catalogue)
W = Without handle
 S = Straight handle
(see handle catalogue)
 E = Ergonomic handle
(see MFE catalogue)
Example:
CPVL106E018050050050MXXXKG050018XEW1B
Global Hydraulics combines the businesses of David Brown Hydraulics, Hydreco, and Powauto and supports
worldwide customers with application expertise and famously reliable products.
The Global Hydraulics range includes pumps, motors, valves, pilot valves and power take offs to provide
transport and mobile hydraulic solutions to customers seeking reliability combined with advanced performance.
For assistance see contact information below.
AUSTRALIA
David Brown Engineering & Hydraulics Pty Ltd
Unit 1A/167 Prospect Highway
Seven Hills,
NSW, 2147
Tel: +61 2 9838 6800
Fax: +61 2 9838 6899
E-mail: sales@powauto.com.au
DANMARK
David Brown Hydraulics Danmark A/S
Fuglebaekvej 3d
DK-2770 Kastrup
Tel: +45 32 51 40 15
Fax: +45 32 51 20 22